

## VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON

Municipal Building at Fulton Park Hastings-on-Hudson, New York 10706 (914) 478-3400 FAX: (914) 478-4624

hastings@hastingsgov.org http://hastingsgov.org

You are eligible to participate in the New York State Employees' Retirement System.

If you choose to participate in the retirement system, you will be required to pay a 3% contribution to the retirement system. The 3% is not refundable in the event you do not vest rights in the system.

This will give you the status of a Tier VI member.

Please sign this form expressing your wishes (check the appropriate statement below)
I wish to participate in the New York State Retirement System.
I do not wish to participate in the New York State Retirement System.
I am currently a member of or receiving retirement benefits from a New York State Retirement System.
Retirement System I.D. No.:
Name:
Signature:
Date: